



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company **versus** M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company Limited (Balco)

Order Sheet

17/09/2025	Mr. P.N. Bharat, Learned Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. Bhawar Lal Parakh, Ms, Sanjeevi Sheshadari, Mr. Nikhil Parakh, Ms. Mitisha Kotecha and Ms. Gopika Kaul, Advocates for the Appellant. Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Advocate with Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocate for the Respondent. This matter is an exception to this Bench. Let this matter be listed before another Bench in which one of us (Mr. Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, J.) is not a member. At this stage, counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the concerned Executing Court has fixed the matter on 19th September, 2025, and therefore, they are praying for early listing of this matter. In view of the submission made herein above, the Registry is, therefore, directed to

place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice as early as possible, preferably before 19th September, 2025 for appropriate direction in the matter.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge

Sourabh P.