

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company **versus** M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company Limited
(BALCO)
Order Sheet

18/09/2025	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Counsel with Mr. Nikhil Parakh and Ms. Mitisha Kotecha, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Respondent. List this case on 10.10.2025. Meanwhile, the interim arrangement made vide order dated 18.09.2025 shall continue. <table border="0"><tr><td style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</td><td style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge		
Prakash			