



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K. Transport Company **Versus** M/s Bharat Aluminium

22.09.2025	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate with Mr. Bhawar Lal Parakh, Nikhil Parakh and Ms. Mitisha Kotecha, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Garg and Mr. Harsh Gupta, Counsel for the respondent. At the outset, Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate submits that reply to the application for interim relief is being filed today. List the matter on 07.10.2025. Meanwhile, interim arrangements made on 18.09.2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
-------------------	---

Saurabh