



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company **versus** M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company Limited
(BALCO)

Order Sheet

10/11/2025	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Counsel appears alongwith Mr. Nikhil Parakh and Mr. Mayur Khandelwal, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Abhishek Sinha, learned Senior Counsel appears alongwith Mr. Rishabh Garg, Counsel for the Respondent. Learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for two weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed on 05/12/2025. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, til the next date of hearing. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Chandrakant	