



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company

versus

M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company Limited (BALCO)

Order Sheet

05/12/2025	Heard Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Nikhil Parakh, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Rishabh Garg, learned counsel for the respondent, on IA No. 5/2025, application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. The application is ordered as prayed for. Delay is condoned. Mr. Bharat, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellant submits that though the paper book has been prepared, he has not received a copy of the same. Let paper book be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties, as per rules and the matter be listed for final hearing

on **15th January, 2026.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-
(Bibhu Datta Guru)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Amit