



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company **versus** M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company
Limited (Balco)

Order Sheet

18.02.2026	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. Bhawarlal Parakh, Mr. Sanjeevi Sheshadri, Mr. Nikhil Parakh and Ms. Mitisha Kotecha, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the respondent. Heard in part. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent prays for some time to argue the matter. Learned counsel for the respondent further submits that he undertakes to not to press the application on behalf of the award debtor seeking continuation of adjudication of

AMIT PATEL	the application under Section 144 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, in light of the interim order dated 10.10.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh before the Commercial Court on 06.03.2026. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent list this case on 09.03.2026. Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
------------	---