



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 67 of 2025

R.K Transport Company **versus** M/S/ Bharat Aluminum Company Limited
(Balco)

09/03/2026	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Nikhil Parakh, Ms. Mitisha Kotecha and Mr. B.L. Parakh and Mr. Sheshadri Subramanian learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ratan K. Singh, learned Senior Advocate appears through V.C. assisted by Mr. Rishabh Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. Both the counsel for the parties prays for a fixed date of hearing in this matter. As prayed, with the consent of both the counsel for the parties, list this case on 17.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
U.K. Raju	